BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Consideration of the stipulation and settlement agreement between Gulf Power Company, the Office of Public Counsel, Florida Industrial Power Users Group, and Southern Alliance for Clean Energy regarding the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017 DOCKET NO. 20180039 - EI

FILED: May 23, 2018

NOTICE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through J. R. Kelly, Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their Fourth Set of Interrogatories (No. 25) and Fourth Request for Production of Documents (No. 10) to Gulf Power Company, Jeffrey A. Stone, One Energy Place, Pensacola, FL 32520, on this 23rd day of May, 2018.

J. R. Kelly Public Counsel

/s/Stephanie A. Morse

Stephanie A. Morse Associate Public Counsel Office of Public Counsel c/o The Florida Legislature 111 West Madison Street, Room 812 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 (850) 488-9330

Attorneys for the Citizens of the State of Florida

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by

electronic mail on this 23rd day of May 2018, to the following:

Suzanne Brownless Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

Jeffrey A. Stone Gulf Power Company One Energy Place Pensacola FL 32520 jastone@southernco.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal Florida Industrial Power Users Group c/o Moyle Law Firm, PA 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee FL 32301 jmoyle@moylelaw.com kputnal@moylelaw.com

George Cavros Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 120 E. Oakland Park Blvd. Fort Lauderdale FL 33334 george@cavros-law.com Rhonda J. Alexander Regulatory, Forecasting & Pricing Manager Gulf Power Company One Energy Place Pensacola, Florida <u>rjalexad@southernco.com</u>

Russell A. Badders, Esq. Steven R. Griffin, Esq. Beggs & Lane, R.L.L.P. P.O. Box 12950 Pensacola, Florida 32591-2950 <u>srg@beggslane.com</u> <u>rab@beggslane.com</u>

> <u>/s/Stephanie A. Morse</u> Stephanie A. Morse Associate Public Counsel Florida Bar No. 0068713